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10.09.2020

30.11.2020

Mr. Noman Alj, Advdvtizate,‘ jun'iof~ to cbuﬁ's’el for fhc
appellaﬁt is present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, . Add.i;ti'bnal
Ad'ydca‘te.General for respondents pfesent. R

| According to the juniof counsel his senior counsel has

proce'eded' to Islamabad for attending the august Supréme’

Court of Pakistan in connection with other cases, therefore, he
could not atiqnd the Tribunal. He requested for adi’q)umrhent.
: xdjo rned to 30.11.2020 for arguments before D.B.(

1, ‘/ .
(Mian Muhammad) . (Muhamimiad-Jarial)
- Member (E) _ - Member(J)

Nemo for the appellant. Addl. AG alongwith Ashig
Hussain, Asstt. Director for the respondents present.

It is already past 03.20 P.M and despite repeated calls
no one is in attendance on behalf of the appellant. It is,
therefore, dismissed_for non-prosécution. File be consigned to

the record.

(Mian Muhamma )
Member (E) -
ANNOUNCED |
30.11.ZQZO




12.02.2020 Appellant in person present. Addl: AG for
respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment as
his counsel was busy before the Peshawar High Court,

Peshawar. Adjourn%?‘To come up for arguments on

27.03.2020 bef
\&/

Member
27.03.2020 Due to public holidays on account of Covid-19, the case
is adjourned. To come up for the same on 17.06.2020 before
D.B.
ader
17.06.2020 Due to Covid-19, the case is adjourned. To come up for

the same on 10.09.2020 before D.B.

eader




S
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25.07.2019 Mr. Taimur Ali Khan Advocate for appellant and Mr

' - Muhammad Jan, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present
Learned counsel for the appellant requested for adJoumment
Adjourned to 11.10.2019 for arguments before D. B ' o

(HUSSAIN SHAH) (M. AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER : . MEMBER -

11.10.2019 .earned counsel for the appellant and Mr Zia ':.'Ullnh
learncd Deputy District Attorney present. Leamed counsel

for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjoum To come up

for arguments on 10.12.2019 before D.B.

Mdmber L ‘

;Me‘mbeg

10.12.2019 Lawyers are on strike on the call of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar

‘Council. Adjourn. To come up for further proceedmgs/arguments on

12.02.2020 before D.B.

M/'inber - Member




22.01.2019 ~ Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr." Riaz g}
; Paindakhel learned Assistant Advocate General ‘for the

- . respondents present.'Learn-:ed counsel for tﬁe appellaﬁt seeks

“adjournment. Adjourned. >T10 come up for arguments on

26.03.2019 before D.B

. 14
B A

" (Hussain Shah) : (Muhammad/Amin Khan Kundi)

s erh,, . ) . PR
Member ‘Member

26.03.2019 © - Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr.
| Kabirullah Khattak leamed Additional Advocate
General alongwith Mr. Sardar Gul Deputy Director for

the respondents present. Juriior to counsel for the

appellant seeks adjournment as senior counsel for the

. aippellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up

for arguments on 31.05.2019 before D.B

6/ ~
(Hﬁah) (Muhammad Amin Khan khudi)

Member Member

31.05.2019 " ' Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan
learned Deputy District Attorney present. Learned counsel for the

~ appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on

25.07.2019 before D.B.
( i:/;/'

M%r . : Member




- ( N ° . .
*' 03.09.2018

22.10.2018

sl
=

06.12.2018

“.2" L o .
. K'

| Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellaht and Mr.
Ziaullah, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Zar Gul, Dep-uty
Director for the respondents present. kl..earned counsel for the
appellant requested for adjournment. Adjoufned. To come up for

arguments on 22.10.2018 before D.B. .

Y A O

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) = (M. Hamid Mughal)
Member Member

Clerk of the counsel for appellant present. Mr.
Ziaullah, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Zar Gul,
Deputy Director for the respondents preéent. Due to
retirement of Hon’ble Chairman, the Tribunal is

incomplete. To come up for same as before on 06.12.2018,

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Addl. AG for
respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the appellant seeks

adjournment. Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments on

.22.01.2019 before D.B.

1
| (Ahln;h{/assan) '

(M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member
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27.02.2018 ' - Appellant in person present. Mr. Usman Ghani, Learned District

| | Attorney alongwith Rashid Hussain AD for the respondents present.
Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available.
Adjou;f‘ﬁg_ed. To come up for arguments on 27.04.2018 before D.B

r%’/ | o
"(GUIZe n) (Muhammad (Hamid Mughal)

ST . . Bavicics B
Member . T Member

27.04.2018 Appellant in person and Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak, Additional AG
alongwith Mr. Zar Gul, Deputy Dircctor for the respondents present. The
‘Iribunal is nbn functional duc to retirement of the Honorable Chairman.
'l‘hercforé, the case is adjourned. To come up for the same on 12.07.2018

betore DB,

12.07.2018 ' Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Rashid
Hussain, A.D alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for respondents
present. Arguments could not be heard due to general strike of the
Bar. Adjourned. To come up for Argum‘ents on 03.09.2018 before
D.B. ‘

NACel
(Ah%) |

(Milhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member ' Member




ﬁ)l

-02.06.2017 | Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Additional AG for the respondent present. Counsel for the .‘ ) B %l

appellant requested for adj_durnment. Adjourned. To come up for , ,

arguments on 27.09.2017 before D.B. o _ .: / ' j‘
2 RS
(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) B

- Member I i

(Gul Ze}f Khan) . L : S

Memhber , _ : o

/ .

27.09.2017 o Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr.
| — v Muhammad Jan, DDA for the respondents présent. Junior to »
e counsel for the appellant seeks aldjournmen‘t‘as his counsel is | ‘
not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up for argﬁments on |i

29.12.2017 before D.B. |

. ' l‘

;&( | o i

Mgmber W/\

N ?

S !
._\\‘ ) .
29.12.2017. - Appellant in person and Usman Ghani, District Attornéy‘ [

alongwith Mr. Zar Gul, D.D for respondents present. Arguments

could not be heard due to incomplete bench. Adjourned. To come

N2

up for arguments on 27.02.2018 before D.B.




e

26.09.2016 -

LY

“15.11,2016

' 12.01.2017

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zar Gul,
Assistant'Director alongwith Addl. AG for respondents present.
Written rebly not submitted. Requested for adjournment. To come

up for written reply/c_omments on 15.11.2016 before S.B. .

Ch%an

Appellant in person and Mr. Mukhtiar Ali, Supdt.
alongwith Addl. AG for respondents present. Written réply |
submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B fgr rejoinder and-
final hearing on 12.01.2017. - - |

Counsel for the appellant@mand Muhamfnad Jan GP,
for respondents present. Rejoinder is submitted which is placed on

file. To come up for arguments on 02.06.2017.

(AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER




12.07.2016
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Counsel for‘ the appellant presentf Learned counsel for the.
appellant submitted that thé appeliant was a‘ppoiﬁ"ted as Junior -
Clerk by the Forest Departm'ent. That the appellanl.' applied for 3
months leave which was duly sanctioned in his favor by the -
competent authority. The learned counsel further submitted that
disciplinary proceedings were .inil:i.ated against the appellant on the
ground of absence from dqty on which one Muhtaram Shah a family '
head of the appeHlant who informed the department that the
appellant is not available at home station therefore further
proceedings agaiﬁst him may be stopped till his availability and he
may be given opportunity of showing cause of his abse'nce, but in
vain. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that .the
appellant was unlawfullly removed from service from a back date
vide impugned order dated 21.04.2010 and departméntal appeal
was also rejected on 03.05.2016 within 30 days of which order fhe
instant appeal was ﬁle/{d-. Learned counsel for the appellant
submitted that in accordance with the decision repor‘ted in 2007
PLD (CS)-52 the appeal is within l:iﬁe. He submitted that no
oppbrtunity of defence or hearing has been _provide(‘i to 1'h"e
'appella'nt and further that major penalty of removal has beeﬁ
imposed without due process of law by -conducping_ the

departmental inquiry.

Points urged at the bar need further consideration. Admit.
Subject to deposit of'security' and process fee within 10 days,
where-after notices be issued to the respondents for written

reply/comments for 26.09.2016 before S.B.




Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Case No. 581/2016
. o
SN | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
' Proceedings s
1 2 3.
1 31/05/2016 The appeal of Mr. Sardar Hussain presented today by
Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate, may be entered in the
Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
proper order please. . -
Sl , K REGISTRAR .
.‘_2 ) %"“""/é This Case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary
| hearing to be put up there on -6 '/é
‘ .
CH/ AN
- 02.06.2016° None for the appellant présent. Adjourned for
| preliminary hearing to 16.06.2016 be‘[j\g;% S.B.
| £
' b Sl
IR W | Ky
% Chyfman
06.2016 Counsel for the appellant present.  Seeks

adjourned. Adjourned for preli‘minary hearing  to .

12.07.2016 before S.B.
Chaikn'an -




TR - ~ BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
APPEAL N'O.b- Bl /2016
¥,
o
‘Sardar Hussain V/S  Forest Deptt: . I
INDEX
S.NO. - DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE ,
1. | Memo of Appeal D e 1-4 S B
2. Copy of appointment order A 5 8
3. Copy of leave application _ B 6 5
4. Copy of rejection of appeal ' C 7 N
5. Copy of father’s application on behalf of D 8 ’i
appellant '
| 6. Copy of termination notice thereof E 9 . L
7. Copy of reply to that notice F 10 o ‘ ‘
8. Copy of latter dated 03.07.2009 G 11 . T
9. Copy of inquiry report H . 12-13
10 Copy of show cause notice I 14
11 Copy of termination order dated 21.04.2009 J 15 .
12 Copy of Departmental appeal k 16-17
113, : | Copy of Rejection order L 18
14 Vakalt Nama - - 19
' APPELLANT : :
= 1 -
THROUGH: 4 ’ , B
' -~ ‘ ¥ ‘.
(M. ASIF Y FZAI) i

(TAIMUR X01 KHAN) N

~

9,/’\
SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI

(ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR)
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:f‘ ‘ BEFORE THE KP'K SERVICE T'RIB"U'N/-\LW PESHAWAR. |
| appeaL NO. S 8 /2016 Khyber Pashesichwa
Mr. Sarder Hussain, Ex- Junior Clerk, ‘ | Biary NG._‘S;L‘L |
birectorate of (NTFP), KPK, Peshawar. Dated 2. ;_“-7—_0_/6
(Appellant)
VERS;JS

1. The Seécretary Forests Deptt: KPK, Peshawar.
2. The Director, Non-Timber Forest Products (NTFP), KPK, Peshawar.
3. The Deputy Director, Non-Timber Forest Products ( NTFP), KPK, Peshawar.

(Respondents)

- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ODER DATED 3.05.2016, WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENT
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 21.04.2010,

WHEREIN THE APPELLANT WAS TERMINATED FROM SERVICE, HAS

BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GROUNDS. _
PRAYER:

THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER DATED
3.05.2016 AND 21.04.2010 MAY BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT
MAY BE REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS.
' OR THE RESPONDENTS MAY BE DIRECTED TO CONDUCT DENOVO
INQUIRY WITH CHANCE OF DEFENSE TO APPELLANT. ANY OTHER
REMEDY, WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND
APPROPRIATE THAT, MAY .ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF
Fiedto-42Y  APPELLANT. '

@A_Q,W

. Regisirar

3, I J MRESPECT FULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the appellant was appointed as Junior Clerk (BPS-07) in Forest Deptt:
on dated 01.07.2008 and performed his duty up to the entire satisfaction of
his superior.(copy of appointment order is attached as Annexure-A}).

2. That due to domestic problem, the appellant.-applied for leave of 3 months,
which was rejected and again the appellant’ s father on behalf of the
appellant applied for leave, however the department did not take any
action on the application. (Copies of leave application by 'a'ppéllan_t

Y a7

-

I



I ,rejection of appeal and father’s application on behalf of appellant are
' attached as Annexure-B,C&D).

3. That on dated 18.06.2009 termination notice was issued to the appellant,
as the appellant was not at home station, therefore on the behalf of the
appellant one Mr. Muhtaram Shah submitted reply to the termination
notice thereof in which he again requested for leave on the behalf of
appellant and on his request the leave application was recommended for
favour of sanction on humanitarian ground by the concerned Department
vide order letter dated 3.7.2009. {(copies of termination notice thereof,
reply to that notice and latter dated 3.7.2009 are attached as E,F&G)

4. That despite the recommendation of sanction of leave, one sided inquiry !
was conducted against the appellant in which neither the appellant was i
associated with the enquiry proceedings nor chance of defence was
provided to the appellant and on the basis of that inquiry show cause
notice was issued to the appellant. (Copies of inquiry report and show o
cause notice are attached as Annexure-H&!) : a

5. That the appellant was terminated from service vide order dated 21.4.2010
(Copy of termination order dated 21.4.2010 is attached as Annexure-J)

6. That against the order dated 1.4.2010 the appellant filed departmental
appeal on dated 11.3.2016 with clear request of denovo proceedings with
chance of defense to explain his absence, but the same was rejected on
3.5.2016 for no good grounds. (Copies of departmental appeal and
rejection order are attached as Annexure-K&L)

~ 7. That now the appellant filed the instant appeal on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A) That the impugned order dated 3.5.2016 and 21.04.2010 is against the law,
rules and material on record, therefore liable to be set aside.

B) That the appellant’s father submitted application for leave on the behalf of
the appellant which was also recommended for sanction of leave, but not
informed the appellant in time about its rejection, therefore the appellant
was under impression that his leave might be accepted.

C) That no charge sheet and statement of allegation was served to the
appellant before imposing major punishment of termination from service,
which is the violation of law and rules.




D) That one sided inquiry was coﬁauctea"\"’again%t‘ the appellant and no chance
of defence was provided to the appellant before imposing major which is
the violation of Superior Courts judgment. '

E) That the impugned order has been passed with retrospect»ive effect which
is in violation of Supreme Court judgment reported as PLD(SC)-2007, page
52. ' 4 S

 F) That the appellant did not intentionally absented from duties but due to

some domestic problem, he was unable to perform his duty and was
compel to remain absent from his duties.

G) That the appellant also made request for denovo inquiry with chance of
defense so as to enable the appellant to explain his absence, but that
request has not been accepted, which shows the arbitrariness of the
respondents. o

~ H) That the penalty of termination from service is very harsh which.is passed -

in violation of law and, therefore, the same is not sustainable in the eyes of
law.

I} That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been treated
according to law and rules.

J) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and proofs
at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant .

may be accepted as prayed for.

Appellant
Sardar Hussain

THROUGH:

% |

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)

(ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR)

T
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OFFICE ORDER NO b} - ____DATED (ﬁ/”/ " b‘,} 2008, I8SUED BY
MR, RAJ MUHAMMAD, DEPUTY DIRECTOR NTFP, NWFP PESHAWAR.

As per recommendation of Departmental Selection Committee on dated 06-03-2608 and
exercise of the Powers vested in me vide rules 4 of the Government of NWFP (Appointment,
Promotion, Posting and Transfer) rules, 1989, Mr. Sardar Hussain S/o [Mulian Khian,
Viilage & P.O Pishtakhara Payan Tebsil & District Peshawar, is bereby evpoinied as Junior
Clerk (BPS-07) @Rs. 3528-192-9288 with usual allowances as admissible under the rules against
the newly created vacant post in SNE for 2008-09 in Directorate of NTFP, NWFP Forest
Depariment for a period upto 30™ fune 2009 (Extendable subjact to extension of SNE) on contrast
basis with effect from the date he takes over charge of his duties & Peshawar. His appoiatment in
ihe department is purely temporary and his sarvice can be terminated with out any reason being
assignad at any time irrespective of the fact t:at he is holding a post other than the ona to which he
was viiginally recruited.

He will be governed by the following terms and cond:tions.

L Ye has 1o join duty at his own expenses.
Z. The official wiil be kept at 2 probationary pericd of ore year which will te counted
from the date of his arrivai report.
- 3. in case he wishes to resign at any time, a monti's notice will be necessary or i Hen
thereof a roonth pay may be forfeited to Goverrarent. .
4, He will be governed by such rules and orders relating 0 service pay et¢. as may issued
by Government from time to time. _
5. His appointment is subject to production of necessary medical fiiness certificate fiom
_ the concerned authorities. _ '
6. His appoiniment is subject to verification of necessary docwments from the concerned
© Board/Institate throngh this office on his own expenses before joining cuiy.
7. His appointment to the sald post will count wward seniority/proint ton/persion il
© o Cfestherorder. - T T e
£ This offer will be valid for 30 days from thedafe ofissue. " - °
SO s e T T "
e (BAYMUFAMMAD) '
: o DEPUTY DIRECTOR NTFP
e ' , , MN.W.F.PROVINCE PESHAWAR.
N Rl ! ‘[") § s .
NCO. T DD/NTFE, NWEP, Daied Peshaviar the O [ oo r/’ == /2008,
Copy for information and necessary action forwarded tor- -
1 The Divector, NTFF NWFP Forest Departiient Peshawar,
e : ;gle Aszistant Director Sericulture/NTFP M. W.F.P.Peshawar..
) // 3 Mr. Saxdar Hussain $/6 dulizh Khan, Village & P.O Pishtakhara Payan T chsil &
N District Peshowar. ‘ ' ‘ )
4, - " . Personal file of the official concerned. |- !
5. The Disburser, NTEP, Direstorate NWFP Heshaws.
6. The Establishmeht Assistant, NTFP Eiirectq:‘ate N

1

DEPUTY,
N.W.EROVINGE PESHAWAR.

DACorel Draw Files Hlusazin doc I T R %
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) OFFICE OF
> By iy },.

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTCR
NON-TIMRER FOREST PRODUCTS
N.W.F.P. FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR,
Phone: 091-9213227 E- maii: ntfe_2007@yahoo.som
Fax: 0915287605

No. 237 AD-NTFP NWFP/

Dated Peshawar the ,&?/06/2@3:_’.

To
Mr. Muhtaram Shaiy,
: ) Es*‘abi:shmen* Ass*&ﬁant
, v Directorate of NTFP, Head Offise
Peshawar.

Subjeci:  EXPLANATION.

Memo::

"i-’jb‘ut@d You are. r"lrectec* "0 mform ﬂ% f?lﬁ"m' dcco:dmaiy

Sl

‘The ieave ar)phcauon of Mr Sardar Hussam Junior (‘k_rt '_
/

)

uy , Assistant Diractor
/ (,/ Nun-Titnber Forest i~roducts
) NWFP Peshawar

Mo, el 2% /AD f\ﬁ““’iN‘!v’f: aate,dFe shavsar the ey

& & 12009,
C?:)py forwarded io Mr. Sar

dar i

Jussain, Jurior Clerk, i"io M. Wuhiaram

Shah, Establishiment Assistant for information and necessary action,

F T Assistant Direcior
' Nen-Timber Forest Products
- NWFP Peshawar

TSR
o~

. ) .
D:By Suqib ADS General.dos =80
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OFFIGEDE
THE DIRECTOR
NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS
NW.F.F. FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR.
Phone: 091-9213227 F-mail: ntfp 2007 @vanoo.com

LI pae (91-5287606 | s
No Eﬁ_ & '? Di-NTFP, NWFR/F.E/E, Dated Peshawar the /25 /06/2009.
To

Mr. Sardar Hussain,

Junicr Clerk,

Clo

Mr. Muhtaram Shah,
Establishment Assnstant,
Directorate of NTFP, NW.F.P.
Fashawar,

smajec;t;# . IERMINATION r.mma::‘ram"mf e

M‘émf{ " Referance this offica tetter No. 1A0/AD-NTFEP ciited 20 052009,
S % Mii{xr Na. 33 ’/AD-a\.qﬂ“F. mi...d 12-03-2009.

\.'()

mr‘i your dui\' on ddtﬂrf u(‘-u.;«? 09 bLi up ﬂ!% d te' Vo Ware Lmefj i’ ,c i *G e duty

You are once again cafled upon to explsin the reason of your such
conduct wn‘hm 3 dayf: aﬁ:m recem? of this jatier, otherwise this notice should be treated
as t,srmmats on notr°c= in case of ot arival for duly Upto ~»0"’ Juag, 2008, o~

- - w "/_: “l\ -
Dir:
NoreTimoer Fgi
: MWL B

CADIRECTOR By Sugib Difectof Genmal.dce - 2. =
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OFFICE OF o

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR i
! - HARER FOREST PRODUCTS

SEARTMENT, SHAME ROAD, PESHAVAR,

Eemail nip 20

_ NAWF P FOREST D
Tone: 021.9213
: 091-B2E7E03

Ryahng.com

TEP, W rF'/ ' Daied Peshawar the

Tre Director,
Non-Timber Forest Praducts, -
NIW.F P Peshawar

AFPEAL,

Srence apoml dated 1H-08-2008,

Channat '_r;'r:;ga‘t.‘g‘:img;}rar‘ir:tion of earned leave-in

“‘.fm:, Dncd»‘)rdtw has been received

Lo "‘t.

s mrefmo Kindty L,rw., sted inat thie appealin original is forwarded end

recommendac for favour of sanction on numaritarian ground pisase.

*\!o / s

informatian with refs

YL . ":-....:;3// Q’r'g\\’a..-‘
) Assistant Birector
e ‘ .~ Non-Timber Forest Products

[;fﬁh WNW.F P, Pashawar
FRANE D dated C86 7 12009

Establishment Assistant for
&N e w hx" ;Jpn Loited above.,

W; Y 'lili‘,".u ried: Ao M. S hnmrf; Shat

ey L Ag smtani‘um*r-,..
p / N
; wen-Tirnber Forest Products
Pl A NWEFP. "mha'»\*ar
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) " OFFICEOF ,
7. \1)%’  wews¥r THEASSISTANT DIREGTOR o
s S HON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS £ree v

% N.VW.F.P. FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR. -

Z% ‘“ 3 Phone: 091-8211480 E-mail’ niip 2007&dyahoc.com
- Fay: 081-9213227

NWED
No. L:f] gD AD-NTFP, N.W.F.P/ PF/ - _ Datad Peshawar the 06:’()%12010.
To

The Deputy Director,
Non-Timber Forest Products,
N.W.F.P Peshawar.

Subject: ENQUIRY REPORT,

Memo: Reference vour office order No. 26 dated 15-12-2009.

Hi%TORY OF THE CASE: -

We the undersigned were, '-zppomted as uxl‘r nonzed Eraquuy officers vide
your office order No. rofﬂa red dir\o"e to conduct eno-'lry aqamet Mr. Sardar Hussain,
Junior Clerk, for his wiliful-absence from duty wef 10 05-2009, under the N. W FP
Government Servant (E&D)-Rules 1973.

Mr. Sardar Hussain, Junior Clerk, Directorats of NTFP, NWEF.P

Peshawar is absent frerm duty w.ef. 10-05-2009. The explanations has already been
called upon by Deputy Director NTFR, N.W.F.P Peshawar vide letter No. 140/AD-NTFP
dated 28-05-2009, letter No. - 292/AD-NTFP daied 02-06-2C09, letier No. 269/Dir-NTFP
dated 18- £6-2009, Iette. Mo 16/AD- NHP dated 03-07-2000 and letter Mo. BAIDI-NTER
'dated 11-07- "00“ to exp:cnr' his i’)OoiilOﬂ

In rebponue Mr. Muhtaram Shan, Am:s?dn f Estaclishment Section,

applled for !eave in his absoriha wh;ch wag f0| nd unsntlsfaa tor\i

Mr. Sardar 'Hussain; Junior Clerk, was’ directed vide Assistant Director
NTFP, Haripur letter No. 611/AD-NTFP daied. 09-01-2010 0 explain his position with iri
7 days or appear before the enquiry commitiee for persenal hearing or 16-01-2010. Bui

he was totally faiiéd to explain his Aposition‘in stipuiated date and time.

DAOHice of the Aszistant Uirector Haripur Hazara.gee -

S



Mr. Sardar Hussain ﬁumor u!uk was again directed through % rerm mde?i

vide letter No. 648/AD-NTFP (Camo Pnsnawar) dated 25-01-2010 to explain his wiliful

absence from duty within a week time or appear before the enquiry commitiee ¢n dated
02-02-2010 at 10:00 AWM oositivaly, bea{ in vain.

in last he was informed/ directed through show cause notice, published n
daily newspaper “AJJ" Pechawar dated 19-02-2010 fo join his duty on 02-03-2010. But
he totally failed to reply the show cause inotice in written till date. |
FINDINGS:

Since the accused official falled to furnish his reply lo the sxplanations,

show cause notise. Therefore, tha enquiry committes unonimously recommended that

the services of Mr. Serdar Hussain, Junior Clerk, may please be terminatgd
w.e.f. 10-05-2008, viz: the date-from: which he absented himiself from Governrnent Duty,
as he Jound ‘gui‘tﬁ 'ef misocnduct -ane: Hable to be tssied: as terminaled from
Governmant Sarvnw;e Um s the-Spegial Power Ordinance, removal from service 2000
and. mgjor. penalty: Uﬂﬁt’.’?f:j!ﬁ&@;.{!ﬂ%& 1973 (4), vecausa the official is already ob

nrobation period,
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e SR \} 1/&_ WA t‘t\.f:i‘/v
(Muhammad Talb Khanft .. oo o (Moin-ud-dinj,
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OFFICE ORDER No. ﬂ_ﬁﬁ | DATED PESHAWAR THE 2 1 ﬁ 12010
ISSUED BY MR. IFTIKHAR AHMAD, DEPUTY DIRECTOR NON-TIMBER FOREST
PRODUCTS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.™ -

HISTORY OF THE CASE:

Mr. Muhammad Tieb Khan, Assistant Director NTFP, Haripur and
Mr. Moin-ud-Din, NTFP Development Officer, Head office Peshawar were
appointed as “Authorized Enquiry Committee” vide this office order No. 26
dated 15-12-2009 to conduct enquiry proceedings against Mr. Sardar Hussain,

Juriior Clerk, Directorate of NTFP, Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for his

willful absence from Governiment duty with effect from 10-05-2008, under the
fule 5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants (Efficiency and Discipline)
Rules, 1973 and Special Powei' Ordinance 2000-(Removal from service).

The enquiry officers calied upon the accused official for his willful absence
from Government duty with effect. from 10-05-2009, vide their letier No.
611/AD-NTFP/Haripur dated.09-01-2010,-but he did not furnish his reply and
as ‘such another reminder was issued (o him by the Enguiry Commiiitee vide
his letter No. 648/AD-NTEP Haripur -dated 25-01-2010, with the clear
directions to furnish his reply in his defense, but no reply was furnished by. the
accused " official. Finally - a show cause notice given through press was
advertised in. daily newspaper “AJJ” dated 19-02-201C and called him to
explain His position but-all in vain.

The enquiiry. commiitee submitted his report,

FINDGINGS;

Since the. accused. official had absentedhimself from. Government duty at his

own accerd without any. applicatiori -etc. the accused -official is charged for

misconduct-on account of his willful absence from auty..

I, Mr. l'ftikhar Ahmad, if)epu*y ‘[)ire‘ctor NT FP.Y ‘KhyberﬂPéxkhtunkhwa Peshawar
in the capacity of authority, hereby ordered the termination of Mr. Sardar

Hussain. Junior Clerk; Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

w.e.f. - 10-05-2009, i.2 -the date from which he absented himself from

= O
Government duty.

Csde
(ifiiknar Ahmau)
Deputy Direcror
Non-Timber Forest Products
Khyber Pakhiunkhwa
Pashawar.

Ne.. %&ffﬁ_/DD--NTFP;‘K.F‘akhtunkhwa Dated Peshawar the g/ /§ /2010
B Cppy_for intormation. and further necessary action forweirded o

_The Director, MTFP«(hybe,r Paikhiunkihws Peshewar, A'

1.

2. The Assistant Director NTFP, Head Office Peshawar.

3. -The . Superintendent/ - Disburser, . Directorate . of . NTFP,  Khyher
- Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar. o S

4. Mr. Sardar Hussain, Junior Clerk, Clo. Mr. Muniaram Shah, Ofiice

. Assistant, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Feshawar.
6’9” Office Order file. '

e
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i, ‘ TO

The Director,
NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Forest Department
" Shami Road, Peshawar.

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER DATED
21.04.2010, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TERMINATED
FROM THE SERVICE. '

Respected Sir,

1. That the appellant was appointed as Junior Clerk (BPS-O?) in Forest
Deptt: on dated 01.07.2008 and performed his duty up to the
entire satisfaction of his superlor and no complaint has been filed
against him.

2. That due to domestic problem the appellant applied for leave for 3
months which was rejected and again the appellant’s relative on
‘behalf of the appellant applied for leave which was recommendéd
for sanction of leave by the concerned quarter.

3. That despite the recommendation of sanction of leave, one sided
- inquiry was conducted against the appellant and on the basis of
that inquiry the appellant was terminated from service vide order
~dated 21.04.2010 w.e.f 10.05.2009 on the basis of absenteeisgn.
But the said order was never: communicated to the
appellant.(Copy of termination order is attached as Annexure-R1)

4. That the said order is not sustainable under the law on ‘the
~ following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A} That the impugned order dated 21.04.2010 is against the law,
rules and material on record, therefore liable to be set aside.

recommended for sanction of leave, therefore there remain no

d/\/}, . B) That the appellant’s relative’s application for leave was also
ground to terminate the appellant on basis absence.

C) That no charge sheet and statement of allegation was served to
the appellant before imposing major punishment of termination

.y | . ]




_;‘ﬁ.

D) That one sided inquiry was conducted against the appellant and no
-chance of defence was provided to the appellant before imposing.
major which is the violation of Superior Courts judgments as well
as section 5(1)(c) of the RSO-2000.

E) That the impugned order has retrospective effect which is fin
violation of Supreme Court judgment reported as PLD (SC)-2007,
page 52 because as per that verdict executive authority has no
power to pass a retrospective order.

F) That no show cause was ever served on appellant nor the same
was ever communicated to the appellant, even no chance ‘of
personal hearing was given to appellant and as such the appeliant
was condemned unheard throughout.

‘G) That the mandatory provisions were violated while appellant was

proceeded against under RSO-2000 which made -the whole
proceedings null and void. 1

H) That the appellant did not intentionally absent himself from his
duties but due to some domestic problem, he was unable to
perform his duty and was compelled to remain absent from his
duties and if the appellant was associated with the inquiry then he

- could prove that.
3

I) That the penalty of termination from service is very harsh which is
passed in violation of law on the basis of one sided action and,
therefore, the same is not sustainable in the eyes of law.

J) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has npt
been treated according to law and rules.’

It is therefore, most humbly requested that impugned order dated

/’/_,21 04.2010 may be set aside by reinstating the appellant with all

back and consequential benefits and denovo inquiry may be
conducted with a full chance of defense to appellant to prove h|s
mnocence """"""

Date: // @;Lé‘/é Abnellant A

Sardar Hussain, Ex-Junior Clerk.
Village & P.O Pishtakhara Payan,
Tehsil & District Peshawar.

. Cell} 833€ 913335g 8




.| Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- | Forest Department
‘| Shami Road, Peshawar
Ph: 091-9211480
Fax:091-9213227
E-mail: ntfp_2007 @vyahoo.com .

| Ofﬁc;,e of ihe
DIRECTOR

Non-Timber Forest Products

/) ,é : Dir-NT.FP/E, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa /, Dated Peshawar the & D /05/2016
_ : S

To.

o Mr. Sardar Hussain, Ex- Junior Clerk
: Village & P.O Pishtakhara Payan,
Tehsil & District Peshawar.
- Cell # 0336-9133366 '
|
|

. 5 - X
Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER DATED, 21-04-2010,
o WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TERMINATED FROM THE SERVICE.

Memo: Your appeal No- Nil dated, 11/03/2016, on the subject noted above and to state
that, according to rule (3)(IIT) of the Govt: Civil Servant (appeal) rules, 1986 stipulated period

for submission of appeal is (30) thirty days from the date of commumcatlon of the orde1 to him
to the appellate filed.

~

Therefore your appeal is rejectet -at this belated stage.

-—

el e

Peshawar.
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_ BFORE THE KHYBER PAKTHUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

v Appeal No. 581 of 2016.
Mr. Sarda-r Hussain, ’ Versus Forest Department
_ '~ index

S.No | Documents Annexure | Page
1 Memo of Appeal -- 1-3
2 Copy of Appointment letter A 5
3 | Copy of leave rejection B 7
4 Termination notice C 9
5 Enquiry Report D 11-13
6 Termiantion order E 15
7 | Showcause Notice - 17

18 Copy of publication. F 19
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* BFORE THE KHYBER PAKTHUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. . L

Appeal No. 581 of 2016.

h
Mr. Sardar Hussain, Ex-Junior Clerk, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar........... ettt aea e et et e e e ee e e e eeserere e e nne (Petitioner)

| Versus
1. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Forestry, Envuronment & Wildlife
Department Peshawar. -
-2. Director Non Timber Forest Products, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. o
3. Deputy Director Non Timber Forest Products, Khyber  Pakhtunkhwa

............................................................................................................................... (Respondents)

Para wise comments on behalf of respondent No. 01 and 02 are as under.

Preliminary Objection:

Fa

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
cts:

That the appellant has no cause of action or locus standai.

That the appeal is not maintainable.in its present form.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and hon joinder of necessary partles
That the appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands.

That the Hon able Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain the appeal.
That the tnstant appeal is badly time barred.

1.
2.

3,

Correct to the extent that the appellant was appointed as Junior Clerk (BPS-07) but he
was appointed on contract basis (Annex-A). |

Incorrect h|s leave application was rejected and he was informed accordingly. (Copy as
Annex-B)

Incorrect, after r:éj‘ection the application he failed to resume his duty and remained
willfully absent. Hée was i'ssued absent notices and publications in the newspapers but

Ahe.fail,éd %t,ig)”re's“urﬁe, his duty. An enquiry was conducted and after fulfilling all the codal

.y formalities .appellant was removed from his services. (Copies of absence notices,

4.

~ enquiry report & removal from service as Annex-C, D & E).

Incorrect, in accordance with the findings and recommendations of the ehquiry
committee, proper show cause notice was issued to the accused official. Which was

published in daily newspaper “AAJ” dated: 19-02-2010.(Copy as Annex-F)

. Correct to the extent that after failure to respond to the show cause notice published

“in the press, the accused official was terminated from Government Service.

Incorrect. As per appeal rules a person aggrieved from any order shall ensure

representation / appeal within stipulated period. The present appeal is submitted very

late _af‘tl_el_r 'Igpse of more than 07 years i.e. on 11-03-2016, hence time barred and-.

‘rejected, being time barred.

B T




Grounds: 3, . S .
—— o ) . 4 -, .
A. Incorrect. The impugned orders are in accordance with law & rules.
B?‘ Not correct. Mere submission of leave applrcatlon is not sufficient. Detarl reply has

been given in the facts

-

C. Incorrect. He was issued absence notices and proper enquiry was conducted and show '

cause notice was issued through press to the accused official, but he fagled to resume
hlsduty - - o B ; | |
D. Incorrect Havmg no defense from the accused to the enqurry commrt'Icee on record
Further appellant has never denied his absence. ‘
E. Jhere is no illegality in the impugned order.
F. Incorrect. As replied in the above paras.
| G. Incorrect. Departmental aobeal was tirne barred.
; ‘ H. Incorrect
| . Incorrect He was provrded all the opportunltles to defend hlmself but he failed to

avail.

J. Respondents also seek permission of the Hon’ abIe Tribunal to advance further grounds -

durmg arguments.

It is therefore, requested that the instant appeal may kindly be dlsmlssed with cost |n

Ilmmi
Respondents
Deputy Director - Director
Non Timber Forest Products Nofi TimberiForest Products
. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
‘Peshawar Peshawar 1

Respondent No.3 Respondent No.2 {

Se ry

Forestry, Envrro{ment & Wildlife Department
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

| Peshawar

- Respondent No.1

S e o e e




- AUTHORITY ™ ™

Mr. Zar Gul Khan Assistant Director NTFP Peshawar is hereby authorized to

~ attend, peksue and defend the case ‘titled Mr.Sardar Hussain, Ex- Junior Clerk

. on behalf of the respondents. ~

L

Dtrectorate of NTFP, KPK Peshawar versus Gove\nment of Khyber PakhtunKhwa

Z Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar,




. OFFICE ORDER NO b}* - __DATED &, / '"t’) 2008, ISSUED BY
‘ MR, RA] MUHAMMAD, DEPUTY DIRECTOR NTFP, NWFP PESHAWAR.
A *
v As per recommendation of Depamflental Selection Committee on dated 06-03-2008 and
. exercise of the Powers vested in me vide rules 4 of the Government of NWFP (Appointment,
. Promotion, Posting and Transfer) rules,; 1989, Mr. Sardar Hussain S/o Multan Khan,
.~ Village & P.O Pishtakhara Payan Tehsil & District Peshawar, is hereby appointed as Junior
i 0 Clerk (BPS-07) @Rs. 3528-192-9288 withfusual allowances as admissible under the rules against
P the néwly created-vacant-post in S.N.E 'for 2008-09 in Directorate of NTFP, NWFP Forest
' Department for-a period upto 30" June 2009 (Extendable subject-to extension of SNE) on contract
basis with effect from the date he takes over charge of his duties at Peshawar. His appointment in
the department is purely temporary and his service can be terminated with out any reason being
assigned at any time irrespective of the fact that he is holding a post other than the one to which he
was originally recruited. =

AT |.
) " ' He will be governed by the following terms and conditions.

BTG Y T

1. He has to join duty at his own expenses.

2. The official will be kept at 2 probationary period of one year which will be counted

from the date of his arrival report.

3. In case he wishes to resign a;t any time, a month’s notice will be necessary or in lieu
thereof a month pay may be forfeited to Government.

4. He will be governed by suchllifrules and orders relating to service pay etc. as may issued
by Government from time to time. ,

5. His appointment is subject to production of necessary medical fitness certificaic from

. the concerned authorities. |

6. His appointment is subject to verification of necessary documents from the concerned

_ Board/Institute through this office on his own expenses before joining duty.

7. His appointment to the said post will count toward seniority/promotion/pension till
further order. J ‘

8. This offer will be valid for 3|,|,0 days from the date of issue.

h
)
'

. 'SD/-
;‘ _(RATMUHAMMAD)
' DEPUTY DIRECTOR NTFP
(8 ;r N.W.F.PROVINCE PESHAWAR.
NO. DD/NTFP, NWEP, Dated Peshawar the © | = ©77 —/2008.

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:-

b The Director, NTFP NWFP Forest Department Peshawar.
The Assistant Director Sericulture/NTFP N.W.F.P.Peshawar.. *~
Mr. Sardar Hussain S/o Multan Khan, Village & P.O Pishtakhara Payan Tehsil &
District Peshawar.
Personal file of the official concerned.
The Disburser, NTFP, Directorate NWFP
The Establishment Assistant, NTFP Directq

N

S P,
PESHAWAR.




OFFICE OF
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS [
N.W.F.P. FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMi ROAD, PESHAWAR. )
Phone: 091-9213227 E-mail: ntfp_2007@yahoo.com AN
o) Fax. 091-5287606 SN
No. 235 - AD-NTFP, NWFP/ Dated Peshawar the /.9/06/2009.

To

Mr. Muhtaram Shah,
Establishment Assistant,
Directorate of NTFP, Head Office
Peshawar.

Subject ~ EXPLANATION.

Memo:

The leave application of Mr. Sardar Husséin, Junior Clerk has been

rejected. You are directed to inform the official accordingly. '

: . Assistant Director
6/ .Non-Timber Forest Products
- NWFP Peshawar

No. .33 /AD-NTFP/NWFP dated Peshawar the /A1 06 12009.

Copy forwarded to Mr. Sardar Hussain, Junior Clerk, C/o Mr. Muhtaram

- Shah, Establishment Assistant for information and necessary action.

NWFP Peshawar

ol
&%ﬁ&,@%& ' & . Assistant Director
3 Non-Timber Forest Products

D:ABy Sagib ADS General.doc - 42
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i |
i OFFICE OF
THE DIRECTOR

NON:TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS
N.W.F.P. FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMI:ROAD, PESHAWAR.

%i :,u Phone: 091-9213227 Emalljwmmrg
font st ) Fax: 091- 5287606

No ﬂé 4 Dir-NTFP, NWFPJ/F- S Dated Peshawar the /X 70672008,
To

iz - T e A wves, s e

Mr. Sardar Hussam
Junior Clerk,
Clo !

Mr. Muhtaram Shah
Establishment Asssstant
Directorate of NTFP NW.F.P
Peshawar.

PRSP

i

' Subject: TE‘RN'IINATION ?NOTICE THEREOF.

© Memo: - Reference this offlce letter No. 140/AD-NTFP dated 29-05-2009

: & Letter No 232/AD-NTFP dated 12-06-2009.
Your Ieave applgcatlon has been rejected and as such you were fiable to
attend your duty on dated 10-95-2009 but up-till date you were failed to join the 'duty.

You are once again called upon to explain the reason of your such
conduct within 3 days after réceipt of this letter, otherwise this nctice should be treated
as termination notlce in case of not arrival for duty upto 30" June, 2009.

j _\&%\- |
Y

Director C
- Non-Timber Fgrest Products
f N. W F.P. eshawery

s G:DIRECTOR\By Saqib Director General doc

L P
A el -177-
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.| | \
~ OFFICE OF D I/
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR —_
| | NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS
N.W.F.P.[FOREST DEPARTMENT, SHAMI ROAD, PESHAWAR.

Phone: 09‘1-9211480 E-mail: ntfp_2007@yahoo.com.
Fax: 091-9213227 :

- 'i -
No. & yp AD-NTFP, N.W.Fi.P/ PF/ Dated Peshawar the  6/04/2010,

To

The Deputy Director,
Non-Timber Forest Products,
N.W.F.P_'P,eshawar . '
Subject . - - ENQUIRY REPORT.
Memo: _ Reference your’ ‘office order No. 26 dated 15- 12-2009

HISTORY OF THE CASE -

We the under8|gned were appointed as authorized Enquiry officers vide
your off:ce order No referred above, to conduct enquiry against Mr. Sardar Hussain, - °
Junior Clerk, for h|s W|Ilful absence from duty w.e.f. 10-05-2009, under the NW.F.P
Government Servant (E&D) Rules 1973.

'mr'. 's'ardar HliJssain Junior Clerk, Directorate of NTFP, NW.F.P
. Peshawar is absent from duty w.ef 10-05-2009. The explanations has already been .
called upon by Deputy Darector NTFP, N.W.F.P Peshawar vide letter No. 140/AD-NTFP - 'l
dated 29-05 2009 letter No. 232/AD NTFP dated 02-06-2009, letter No. 269/Dir-NTFP.
dated 18- 06 2009 letter No. 16/AD NTFP dated 03-07-2009 and letter No. 54/D|r-NTFP
dated 11-07-2009 to explain h_ls position.

In ‘response M‘r. Muhtaram Shah, Assistant of Establishment Section,
applied for leave in his absentia, which was found unsatisfactory.

Mr. Sardar Hussaln Junior Clerk, was directed vide Assistant Director
NTFP, Haripur letter No. 611/AD-NTFP dated 09-01-2010 to explaln his position with in
7 days or appear before the enquiry committee for perscnal heanng onr 16 01-2010. But .
he was totally failed to explain his position in stipulated date and time. W

D:\Office of the Assistant Director Haripur Hazara.doc



mailto:2QQ7@vah00.C0m

' - o 173

e

Mr. Sardar Huséain, Junior Clerk was again directed through a reminder
vide letter No. 648/AD-NTFP (Camp Peshawar) dated 25-01-2010 to explain his willful
absence from duty within a week time or appear before the enquiry committee on dated
02-02-2010 at 10:00°A.M positiv’ely, but in vain. ‘

In last he was informed/ directed through show cause notice, published in
daily newspaper ‘AJJ” Peshaw!ar dated 19-02-2010 to join his duty on 02-03-2010. But
he totally failed to reply the show cause notice ln written till date

FINDINGS: .

Since thé accused official failed' to furnish his reply 'td the explanations,
show cause notice. Thereforei' the enquiry committee unonimously‘r'e'commended that
. the services of Mr. Sardar! Hussain, Junior Clerk, may please be terminated
w.ef. 10-05- 2009, viz the datej from which he absented himself from Government Duty,
-~ as he found guuty of mlscionduct and liable to be treated . as termlnated from
. Government Servace under the Special Power Ordinance, remova| from serwce 2000
and major penalty under E&D rules 1973 (4), because the offlcual is already on
probation period. '

(Muhammad Taib Khan))

(Enquiry Officer) _ (Enquiry Officer)
Assistant Director ! NTFP Development Officer
Non-Timber Forest Products Head Office Peshawar.
Haripur

D:AOffice of the Assistant Director Haripur Hazara.doc -
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OFFICE ORDER No. ‘&% %o / DATED PESHAWAR THE 24/ é 12010
ISSUED BY MR. IFTIKHAR AHMAD, DEPi.7Y DIRECTOR NON-TIMBER FOREST 4 ¢~
PRODUCTS, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

.4 ©  HISTORY OF THE CASE:

e

Mr. Muhammad Tiab Khan, Assistant Director NTFP, Haripur and
Mr. Moin-ud-Din, NTFP Development Cfficer, Head office Peshawar were
~ appointed as “Authorized Enquiry Comimittee” vide this office order No. 26
dated 15-12-2009 to conduct enquiry proceedings against Mr. Sardar Hussain,
Junior Clerk, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for his
willful absence from Government duty with effect from 10-05-2009, under the
rule 5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants (Efficiency and Discipline)
Rules, 1973 and Special Power Ordinance 2000 (Removal from service). '

The enquiry officers called upon the accused official for his willful absence
o from Government duty with effect from 10-05-2009, vide their letter No.
P 611/AD-NTFP/Haripur dated 09-01-2010, but he did not furnish his reply and
as such another reminder was issued to-him by the Enquiry Committee vide
his letter No. 648/AD-NTFP Haripur dated 25-01-2010, with the clear
directions to furnish his reply in his deferse, but no reply was furnished by the
accused official. Finally a show cause notice given through press was
advertised in daily newspaper “AJJ” dated 19-02-2010 and called him to .
explain his position but all in vain. '

o The enquiry committee submitted his repott, | a
FINDGINGS:

| Since the accused official had absented himself from Government duty at his
i : own accord without any application etc. the accused official is charged for
% ' misconduct on account of his willful absence from duty. '

| |, Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad, Deputy Director NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar |
| , in the capacity of authority, hereby ordered the termination of Mr. Sardar
. ‘ , - Hussain, Junior Clerk, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

w.ef 10-05-2009, i.e the date from which he absented himself from
Government duty. :

Sa/-
(Iftikhar Ahmad)
Deputy Director
; . ' Non-Timber Forest Products
| A : : A Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- ' Peshawar.

No._/~%4 IDD-NTFP/K Pakhtunkhwa 2ated Peshawar the J/ / 4 / 2010.
| : ‘ Copy for information and further necessary action forwarded to: -

The Director, NTFP, Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar.

The Assistant Director NTFP, Head Cffice Peshawar.

g The. Superintendent/ Disburser, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber

; Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. - '

4. Mr. Sardar Hussain, Junior Clerk, C/o Mr. Muhtaram Shah, Office
: - Assistant, Directorate of NTFP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
6% Office Order file. -
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REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
Preliminary Objections:
SRR - (1-6)  All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and .
baseless. Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any
” objection due to their own conduct.
R FACTS:
| 1.  Admitted correct. Hence no comments.

2. Incorrect. When the first application of the appellant for
leave was rejected then his father applied for leave on the
behalf of the appellant however the department did not take
any action on that application.

3. Not replied according to para 3 of the appeal. Moreover para e

3 of the appeal is correct.

4.  Incorrect. While para 4 of the appeal is correct.

5.  No comments.

6. I‘ncorrec_t. While para 6 of the appeal is correct.

GROUNDS:
| A) Incorrect. The impugned orders are not in accordance
i with law, facts, norms of justice and material therefore not .
| tenable and liable to set aside. o
i.‘ C B) Incorrect. While para B of the appeal is correct.
C). 'Not replied according to para C of the appeal. Moreover

BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

~Service Appeal No. 581/2016

~ Sardar Hussain VS - Forest Deptt:

para C of the appeal is correct.




D)

E)

F)

G)

Incorrect. One sided inquiry was conducted against the
appellant and no chance of defence was provided to the
appellant which is the violation of law and rules.

Incorrect. The impugned order passed with retrospective
- effect which is the violation of Supreme Court judgment.

Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

Not replied according to para G of the appeal. Moreover

- para G of the appeal is correct.

H)

I)

Incorrect. While para H of the appeal is correct.

Incorrect. One sided inquiry was conducted against the
appellant and no chance of defence was provided to the

appellant. On which the appellant also requested for o

- denovo inquiry in his departmental appeal.

J)

Legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal
of appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPEL
Through: 4
‘(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT,
&
( TAIMUR ALI KHAN )
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT.

AFFIDAVIT

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ATTESTED

Oath Commissi ner

e

[

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No. 581/2016 .

‘Sardar Hussain vs Forest Deptt: -

.............

------------------

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- Preliminary Objections:

(.1-6) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and
' baseless. Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any
'objection due to their own conduct.

FACTS: .
1.  Admitted correct. Hence no comments.

2. Incorrect. When the first application -of the appellant for
' leave was rejected then his father applied for leave on the -

behalf of the appellant however the department did not take
any action on that application.

3. - Not replied according to para 3 of the appeal. Moreover para
3 of the appeal is correct. |

4. * Incerrect. While para 4 of the appeal is correct.
5.~ .'No eoﬁwments
6. Incorrect While para 6 of the appeal is correct.

GROUNDS

A) Incorrect. The impugned orders afe not in accordance
with law, facts, norms of justice and material therefore not
tenable and liable to set aside. ' '

B) - Incorrect. Wh:le para B of the appeal is correct.

O 'Not replied according to para C of the appeal. Moreover
' para C of the appeal is correct.




Incorrect. One sided inquiry ‘was conducted against the
appellant and no chance of defence was provided to the
appellant which is the wolatlon of law and rules

| ‘E)  Incorrect. The lmpugned order passed with retrospective
: ~ effect which is the violation of Supreme Court judgment.

F) Incorrect. While para F of the ap‘peal is correct.

G)- Not rephed according to para G of the appeal Moreover
para G of the appeal is correct

- H) Incorrect. While para H of the appeal is correct. -

) Incorrect. One sided inquiry was conducted against the

' appellant and no chance of defence was provided to the |
~ appellant. On which the appellant also requested for

denovo inquiry in his departmental appeal. ' ’

| J) Legal

- Itis, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal
of appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPEL

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )

ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT,
&

( TAIMUR ALT KHAN )

| ADVOCATE HIGH COURT.

'
I
1
'

|
Throo’gh’

|

|

f

t

AFFIDAVIT
I
It is affirmed and declare‘d that the contents of rejoinder are

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
. ' e

's

DEPONENT

ATTESTED

Oath Commissigner




